
   
 

New York State Office of Victim Services 
ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS 

 
 
 

President, OVS Advisory Council 
Chair, Compensation Committee 
Ms. Lindsey C. Crusan-Muse 
Director 
Sexual Assault and Crime Victims Assistance Program 
 with St. Peter’s Health Partners 
2215 Burdett Avenue 
Troy, New York 12180 
(518) 271-3639 
(518) 271-3163 (fax) 
Lindsey.Crusan@sphp.com  
Northeast Coaltion/Compensation Committee Chair/ 
Legislative/Public Outreach Committee 
 
Vice -President, OVS Advisory Council 
Chair, Legislative Committee 
Mr. Christopher Bromson 
Executive Director  
Crime Victims Treatment Center 
Mount Sinai St. Luke’s and Roosevelt Hospitals 
126 West 60th Street 
New York, New York 10023 
(212) 523-4494 
cbromson@cvtcnyc.org 
Downstate Coalition/Legislative Committee/ 
Social Justice Committee 
 
Secretary, OVS Advisory Council 
Co-Chair, Program Committee 
Ms. Raini Baudendistel 
Executive Director 
Crime Victims Assistance Center, Inc. 
377 Robinson Street 
Binghamton, NY  13904 
(607) 723-3200 x107 
raini@CVAC.us 
Central Coalition/Program Committee/ 
Legislative Committee 
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Ms. Lisa Gerritse 
Senior Victim/Witness Advocate 
Office of the Sheriff Monroe County 
150 South Plymouth Avenue 
Rochester, New York 14614 
(585) 753-4389 
lgerritse@monroecounty.gov 
Western Coalition/Compensation Committee/ 
Legislative Committee 
 
Ms. Kimmi Herring 
Director 
Safe Horizon Brooklyn Community Program 
50 Court Street, Suite 901 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
(718) 834-6688 ext. 901 
(718) 624-2581 (Fax) 
kherring@safehorizon.org 
Downstate Coalition/Program Committee/ 
Compensation Committee 
 
Ms. Joanne Zannoni, MSW 
Executive Director 
New York State Coalition Against Sexual Assault 
28 Essex Street 
Albany, New York 12206 
(518) 482-4222 
(518) 482-4248 Fax 
jzannoni@nyscasa.org 
Legislative Committee 
 
Ms. Connie Neal 
Executive Director 
New York State Coalition Against Domestic  
 Violence 
119 Washington Avenue 
Albany, New York 12210 
(518) 482-5465 
(518) 482-3807 Fax 
cneal@nyscadv.org 
Public Outreach Committee 
 
Co-Chair, Program Committee 
Ms. Lori Waters 
Victim Services Coordinator 
Elmira Police Department 
317 East Church Street 
Elmira, New York   14901 
(607) 737-5800 
lwaters@cityofelmira.net 
Southern Tier Coalition/Program Committee 
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Ms. Ann E. Ellsworth 
Executive Director 
Putnam Northern Westchester 
 Women’s Resource Center 
935 South Lake Boulevard, Suite #2 
Mahopac, New York 10541-3218 
(845) 628-9284 
aellsworth@pnwwrc.org 
Downstate Coalition/Program Committee 
 
Clare Robinson-Henrie 
Program Coordinator 
NYS Children’s Alliance, Inc. 
PO Box 912 
Brooklyn, New York 11209 
(516) 406-0225 
clare.robinson-henrie@nyschildrensalliance.org 
Public Outreach Committee 
 
Risa Breckman, LCSW 
Director, NYC Elder Abuse Center 
Weill Cornell Medical College 
Division of Geriatrics and Palliative Medicine 
525 East 68th Street – Box 39 
New York, New York 10065 
(212) 746-1674 
rbreckm@med.cornell.edu 
Downstate Coalition/Social Justice Committee 
 
Jolie E. Moran, MSW 
Outreach and Advocacy Program Coordinator 
Vera House, Inc. 
6181 Thompson Road, Suite 100 
Syracuse, New York 13206 
(315) 425-0818 x229 
(315) 425-8942 Fax 
jmoran@verahouse.org 
Compensation Committee/Legislative Committee 
 
Karen Ziegler 
Director 
Albany County Crime Victim and Sexual 
 Violence Center 
112 State Street, 11th Floor 
Albany, New York 12207-2077 
(518) 447-7100 
(518) 447-7102 Fax 
karen.ziegler@albanycountyny.com 
Northeast Coalition/Program Committee 
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Amy M. Fleischauer, LMSW 
Director 
Survivor Support Services 
International Institute of Buffalo 
864 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, New York 14209 
(716) 725-0548 
afleischauer@iibuff.org 
Western Coalition/Social Justice Committee 
  
 
Amy Maitland 
CCO of Victim Services 
Cattaraugus Community Action, Inc. 
25 Jefferson Street 
Salamanca, New York 14779 
(716) 945-1041 ext. 119 
amaitland@ccation.org 
Western Coalition 
 
R. Nancy Albilal 
President & CEO 
The Arab-American Family Support Center 
150 Court Street, 3rd Floor 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 
(718) 643-8000 ext. 20 
r.nancy@aafscny.org 
Downstate Coalition 
 
Beth Ann Holzhay 
Program Director 
Bronx District Attorney’s Office 
Crime Victim’s Assistance Unit 
198 East 161st  
Bronx, New York 10451 
(718)-590-2114 
holzhayb@bronxda.nyc.gov 
Downstate Coalition 
 
Jill Parker 
Executive Director 
Victim Assistance Center of Jefferson County 
120 Arcade Street 
Watertown, New York 13601 
(315) 782-3794 
jillp@vacjc.com 
Central Coalition 
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Darlene Torres 
Director of Client Services 
NYC Anti-Violence Project 
116 Nassau Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, New York 10038 
(212) 714-1184 ext. 12 
dtorres@avp.org 
Downstate Coalition/Social Justice Committee 
 
Antuan Raimone 
1370 St. Nicholas Avenue 
#17N 
New York, New York 10033 
Twany18@yahoo.com 
Downstate Coalition/Public Outreach Committee 
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